
2010 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-23   Conf: 18-6   Home: 15-3   Away: 14-15   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (425), Opp (453)   DPs Turned: Team (50), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (8), Townsend (3), Knight (2), Browning (1), Fabiaschi (1),
Garner (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off: Townsend (4), Lowery (3), Fabiaschi (2), Garner (2), McInturff (2), Herbek (1), Knight (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Lowery (11), Garner (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Brown 1, Totals , Opp (15)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-178),
Lowery (35-53), Garner (26-33), Hoffman (12-17), Kuhn (12-13), Brown (11-15), Valadja (8-11), Phelps (6-9), Futter (4-5), Logan (3-3),
Weiner (3-4), Munson (2-4), Scott (2-4), Slogik (2-4), Edwards (1-2), Tierney (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Browning, Matt .380 52-52 205 58 78 23 1 10 41 133 .649 35 6 33 8 .480 2 0 6-10 52 51 10 .912
2 Knight, Trevor .365 52-52 219 61 80 17 4 13 46 144 .658 28 5 36 2 .438 6 2 15-16 371 24 8 .980
20 Tenaglia, Matt .358 45-34 123 26 44 6 4 5 39 73 .593 14 3 20 1 .424 4 0 3-4 38 7 2 .957
12 Fabiaschi, Michael .333 52-52 177 34 59 9 2 2 34 78 .441 25 11 31 3 .440 3 6 12-18 124 132 14 .948
15 Bladel, Johnny .331 51-47 175 43 58 13 3 1 33 80 .457 28 7 41 4 .435 4 1 10-10 119 6 5 .962
11 Townsend, Matt .328 50-50 180 49 59 18 0 12 49 113 .628 45 3 46 3 .463 3 0 8-9 80 3 0 1.000
1 Herbek, David .308 50-49 182 53 56 11 3 7 47 94 .516 22 17 34 4 .417 7 2 13-16 89 133 4 .982
14 Garner, Brett .298 45-40 151 33 45 12 1 6 34 77 .510 27 3 40 2 .410 2 2 9-10 153 19 3 .983
3 Lowery, Jake .284 47-45 183 31 52 11 3 7 40 90 .492 21 2 40 3 .357 4 3 1-8 216 33 2 .992
7 Shaban, Bradley .348 20-5 23 4 8 0 0 0 6 8 .348 1 1 5 1 .370 2 0 1-1 9 13 4 .846
23 Logan, Billy .333 8-0 9 1 3 0 0 1 5 6 .667 0 0 5 0 .300 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
5 Haynes, Ian .333 21-1 6 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 10-11 1 1 2 .500
10 McInturff, Cole .296 35-12 54 15 16 0 0 0 7 16 .296 5 3 12 0 .381 1 2 8-10 46 0 1 .979
19 Villenave, Shaun .250 15-2 16 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 2 1 3 1 .368 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
27 Burford, Kent .229 22-10 35 6 8 0 0 0 6 8 .229 1 1 11 0 .263 1 3 3-5 14 4 3 .857
8 Langston, McKinnon .207 38-26 92 12 19 5 0 3 18 33 .359 11 2 21 0 .296 3 1 0-0 22 44 5 .930
18 Banglesdorf, Beau .000 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 33 .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
21 Edwards, David .000 18-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
Totals .321 53-53 1840 437 591 125 21 67 405 959 .521 266 65 381 32 .416 43 22 99-128 1367 519 69 .965
Opponents .307 53-53 1854 406 569 138 17 50 365 891 .481 259 76 360 32 .409 22 26 64-89 1369 537 69 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Burford, Kent 1.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 4 1 1 3 9 1 0 1 .133 0 2 0 0 1
38 Munson, Kevin 1.64 8-1 28 0 0 0-1 10 55.0 33 13 10 24 70 4 1 2 .174 5 8 1 2 5
36 Slogik, Nick 3.86 1-0 14 1 0 0-0 1 23.1 20 13 10 15 15 1 0 3 .235 4 4 0 1 2
24 Hoffman, Kyle 5.59 4-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 56.1 64 42 35 33 48 14 3 6 .291 4 9 0 2 2
31 Phelps, Turner 5.88 3-4 14 14 1 0-1 0 72.0 89 53 47 48 63 23 5 8 .307 8 9 0 3 4
28 Scott, Evan 6.43 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 5 5 7 5 0 0 0 .190 0 3 0 0 0
30 Kuhn, Jason 7.74 3-3 19 6 0 0-0 1 45.1 67 45 39 12 23 19 1 6 .340 1 11 1 4 3
21 Edwards, David 7.84 1-0 18 0 0 0-1 0 20.2 34 28 18 20 11 11 1 4 .362 7 5 0 0 2
37 Weiner, James 8.46 0-0 23 0 0 0-0 0 22.1 25 23 21 15 19 8 1 0 .294 3 2 0 4 2
22 Brown, D.J. 8.78 4-3 14 8 0 0-0 0 54.1 86 64 53 20 41 21 0 6 .361 7 8 0 2 0
13 Valadja, Alex 9.27 3-6 18 11 0 0-0 0 56.1 84 63 58 31 40 20 3 8 .344 11 8 2 2 4
32 Futter, Josh 10.62 2-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 29.2 43 40 35 24 14 10 2 6 .328 6 5 3 1 1
29 Tierney, Sean 11.57 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 5 3 2 2 3 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
18 Banglesdorf, Beau 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 4 4 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
2 Knight, Trevor 54.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 6 6 1 0 1 0 0 .714 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.81 31-22 184 53 2 1 12 455.2 569 406 345 259 360 138 17 50 .307 56 76 7 22 26
Opponents 7.36 22-31 199 53 3 2 10 456.1 591 437 373 266 381 125 21 67 .321 49 65 10 43 22



2010 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Townsend, Matt 83 80 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hoffman, Kyle 12 3 9 0 1.000 1 12 5 .706 0 0
23 Logan, Billy 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Phelps, Turner 8 0 8 0 1.000 2 6 3 .667 0 0
22 Brown, D.J. 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
19 Villenave, Shaun 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Futter, Josh 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
38 Munson, Kevin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 33 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Weiner, James 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Edwards, David 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Banglesdorf, Beau 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lowery, Jake 251 216 33 2 .992 4 35 18 .660 11 0
14 Garner, Brett 175 153 19 3 .983 8 26 7 .788 3 0
1 Herbek, David 226 89 133 4 .982 27 0 0 — 0 0
2 Knight, Trevor 403 371 24 8 .980 37 0 0 — 0 0
10 McInturff, Cole 47 46 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bladel, Johnny 130 119 6 5 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Tenaglia, Matt 47 38 7 2 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fabiaschi, Michael 270 124 132 14 .948 29 0 0 — 0 0
8 Langston, McKinnon 71 22 44 5 .930 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Browning, Matt 113 52 51 10 .912 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Burford, Kent 21 14 4 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shaban, Bradley 26 9 13 4 .846 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Valadja, Alex 13 2 9 2 .846 0 8 3 .727 0 0
36 Slogik, Nick 7 1 4 2 .714 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Haynes, Ian 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kuhn, Jason 4 1 1 2 .500 0 12 1 .923 0 0
25 Mayer, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Scott, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
29 Tierney, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1955 1367 519 69 .965 130 64 25 .719 14 0
Opponents 1975 1369 537 69 .965 125 99 25 .795 10 1


